OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER GHOTKI DIVISION (IRRIGATION) @ GHOTKI.

Telephone No # ()723-684826.

N.T.N-9032705-5

No. TC/ G-55 (b)/ \98

Ghotki Dated 16 / X. /2015

NOTICE INVITING BIDS.

The Executive Engineer Ghotki Division (Irrigation) Ghotki is pleased to cancel the notice inviting bids issued vide No: TC/ G-55 (b)/ 1690 dated 09.09.2015, in view of the observations of the SPPRA letter No: Dir/ CB/ SPPRA/ 3-3/ Irrig: 047/ 14-15/ 7889 dated 09.10.2015.

- 2. The fresh notice inviting bids for various works as listed below is therefore invited from the approved contractors on the standard bidding documents registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in equivalent standard category relating to ADP Scheme No: 820.
- 3. The intending bidders must be registered with the Sindh Revenue Board in terms of rule 46 (i) (iii) of SPPRA Rule 2010, and shall have to attach true copy of the registration certificate with the application.
- 4. The intending bidders shall have to produce the renewal license for the year 2015, from the Pakistan Engineering Council.
- 5. The successful bidders shall have to make payment to the procuring agency from his bills to words sales tax at the prescribed rate as per Sindh Sales Tax act 2011.

7	S. #	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money 2%	Tender Fee	Time allowed for completion
7	ATED:	Rehabilitation/ Brick Lining of Bago Wah from RD 19 to 30 i/c Pipe out lets.	114204369/-	2285000/-	5000/-	12 Months
	2.	Rehabilitation/ brick lining of Pir Wah RD 2 to 14, Raising slabs of Road Bridge RD-6 Pir Wah & RD 9 Korai Minor, Repair of office Block Pano Sub-Division channels, repair of Tyundel Landhi RD 373 Ghotki Feeder, Constructing Pano Bund Sub-Division office at Pano Akil and Constructing of Pipe out lets along Pir Wah RD 0 to tail	126444063/-	2529000/-	5000/-	12 Months

Time Tender Earnest Estimated allowed for Name of Work S. # Fee Money 2% Cost completion Repair of Quarters A-Type, B-Type New & Old, C-Type New & Old, D-Type, D-1/1, Class-I Bungalow, Class-II Bungalow, Renovation of 12 Months 132312241/-2646500/-5000/-3. Masjid, Office Block Ghotki, Drair age System, Repair of Canteen, Rehabilitation of Road & Compound Wall.

, 4 g a

Bidding Documents can be had from office of the Executive Engineer Ghotki Division (Irrigation) Ghotki (Phone No. 0723-684826) during office hours on payment of Rs. 5000/- as documentation fee (Non Refundable) from date 20.10.2015 to 09.11.2015. The Bidding documents will be available from the date of 1st publication in newspapers.

The bidding documents will be received back upto 09.11.2015 at 01:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer Ghotki Division (Irrigation) Ghotki and will be opened by the Procurement Committee in the office of the Executive Engineer Ghotki Division (Irrigation) Ghotki on 09.11.2015 at 02:00 PM in presence of contractors or their authorized representatives.

The bidders should submit bid security at the rate of 2% of bid price in shape of Call Deposit prepared from any scheduled bank in favour of Executive Engineer Ghotki Division (Irrigation) Ghotki must be accompanied with the bids.

The un-responded bid will be issued from 16.11.2015 to 30.11.2015 upto 01:00 PM and will opened on 30.11.2015 at 02:00 PM.

THE INVITING CONTRACTORS/ FIRMS ARE REQUIRED TO FURNISH AS UNDER.

- (a) To Deposit Tender Fee (Non refundable) in cash along with the application for issuance of bids.
- (b) To verify the drawings/ plans and any other information from the office of the Executive Engineer Ghotki Division (Irrigation) Ghotki during office hours during the period as mentioned here in above.
- (c) The bids documents must be completed fully before submitting the same duly filled in before required time.
- (d) The intending contractors shall have to produce the N.T.N certificate with the application.

- (e) Every correction if any made in the bid documents must be duly signed.
- (1) The Competent Authority/ procurement agency reserve right to reject/ accept any bid.

(ZAHID HUSSAIN QURESHI)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GHOTKI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)

@ GHOTKI

A Copy is forwarded with compliments to:-

- 1. Managing Director Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority Left Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad for kind information.
- The Director (A&F) SPPRA/ 3-15/ Government of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority (SPPRA) Barrack No. 8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road Karachi along with copy of annual procurement plan in the approved format for the year 2015-16, for favour of information and placing on the website.
- 3. The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh Block No. 96 Karachi along with 6 extra copies for insertion. He is requested to get the advertisement published in leading newspapers also it is requested to publish in daily wisdom newspapers.
- 4. The Director Ghotki Feeder Canal Area Water Board Ghotki for kind information.
- 5. The Assistant Ex: Engineer Irrigation Sub-Division of Ghotki Division (Irrigation) Ghotki for information.
- 6. Drawing Branch Local for information.

7. Cop/to Notice Board.

(ZAHID HUSSAIN QURESHI)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GHOTKI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
@ GHOTKI